General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 5607 *Notice:* 1/15/2018 0955 *Occurred:* 1/14/2018 1200

DEM Incident No: No Further Action: ✓

Responsible Party: Plains Marketing

County: Mountrail
Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 156 91 27

Lat Long + Method: 48.30259 -102.37450 Navigation quality GPS

Location Description: 6124 Hwy 8 Stanley, ND 58784

Submitted By Info: Daniel Holli

Plains Marketing PO Box 708

Belfield ND 58622

Received By Info:

Contact Info: Daniel Holli

P.O. Box 708

Belfield ND 58622

Affected Medium: 03 - soil
Near. Occupied Bldg: 500 Feet

Type of Incident: truck unload hose leak

Release Contained: Yes Reported to NRC: No

Contaminant: Crude Oil

Volume of Release: 0.5 barrels

Duration of Release: 1 minutes

A 1 1/2 D 1 4 1 N

Agriculture Related: No

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance: NoNumber of Fatalities: 0Number of Injuries: 0

Cause of Incident:

Truck unload hose leaked while unloading

Risk Evaluation:

none

Potential Env. Impacts:

Oil spray onto dirt and snow. impacted material was picked up into containers for disposal.

Action Taken/Planned:

Contaminated material was excavated with oil for disposal

Wastes Disposal Location:

Prairie disposal

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 1/16/2018 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

According to the report, 0.5 gallon of crude oil was released onto the soil and snow. Further follow-

up needed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 1/22/2018 Status: Inspection

Author: Schmitt, Bryan

Notes:

Date of Inspection: 1/17/2018, Time: 2:45 PM CST. Temp: 32F

Spill occurred at one of the tank filling locations. Impacts were observed on soil, snow, and equipment at the spill location. I spoke with the responsible party and they were in the process of cleaning up the impacted area and replacing impacted equipment. I didn't observe impacts off site and the potential of spill migration is minimal. Further follow-up is required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 5/15/2018 Status: Inspection

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

5/11/2018 at 11:18, on location. Some staining visible under one of the getty (loading) boxes, and a few scattered stains from presumed normal operations, but no visible large staining related to the incident, as evidenced in photographs taken during the 1/17/2018 inspection. No further follow-up required at this time.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update